

Dorr Township Library

Mobile Hotspot Borrowing Agreement

- Patrons must be 18 years of age or older and must read, understand, and sign this agreement at the Circulation Desk in the presence of Dorr Township Library Staff Member each time a Mobile Hotspot is checked out.
- Patrons must have a Dorr Township or Hopkins District library card and must be in good standing with fines and fees below \$10.
- Patrons must present a valid photo ID at the time of checkout.
- Mobile Hotspots must be returned at the Circulation Desk. The hotspot device should be placed within the nylon case and all components should be placed within the plastic case, including original instructions and completed survey
- Mobile Hotspots may be checked out for one (1) week. If there are no holds, hotspots can be renewed up to 2 times.
- Overdue Mobile Hotspots will be deactivated within five (5) days.
- The Mobile Hotspot can provide Wi-Fi Internet access for up to fifteen (15) devices simultaneously.
- Patrons are responsible for internet access performed by minors.
- Patrons may only checkout one (1) hotspot per household at a time.
- Do NOT return hotspot in the dropbox. Doing so will result in a \$10 charge.
- Hotspots may be placed on hold by one patron per household. Due to potential high demand, patrons must wait one (1) week after returning a hotspot to check out another.

Please initial:

I understand that the reliability and quality of the internet connection provided by the Mobile Hotspot <u>are not</u> guaranteed by the Library.

I understand that the internet and related technologies have inherent security risks, and that the Library does not guarantee the safety or integrity of any information sent or received using the Mobile Hotspot.

I understand that any tampering, modifying, or disassembling of the Mobile Hotspot is a violation of the Borrowing Agreement and is not permitted.

I understand that I MUST return the hotspot AT the library from which it was checked out!

Fines and Liability

- The overdue fine is \$1.00 per day up to replacement cost.
- The Mobile Hotspot should be kept in a temperature-controlled environment. **DO NOT** leave it in your car.
- The patron is responsible for costs associated with loss or damage of the Mobile Hotspot and/or peripherals.
- A Mobile Hotspot device that is overdue by 35 days and reaches the billing status will result in the patron being charged the full cost of replacement. *The device cannot be returned at this point*.

Mobile Hotspot REPLACEMENT COSTS due to loss or damage:

- Mobile Hotspot Unit: \$84
- Power Cord/Adapter: \$10
- Plastic Case: \$10
- Nylon Case: \$8
- 30 days of service: \$30

TOTAL REPLACEMENT COST: \$142.00

By signing this Borrowing Agreement, I confirm that I have read and agree to all of the above terms.

Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Email:	Address:
Patron Barcode:	Form of ID Provided:
Hotspot Number:	Staff Initials: